

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3951/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 22/12/2006 in (WP(C) No. 853/2007) WP(L) No. 2938/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

MANOJ BANSILAL BIYANI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ASHOK KUMAR ASANDAS NAIDASANI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment, permission to place

addl. documents on record and prayer for interim relief and office report)

With

SLP(C)No.4329/2007 (with appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and permission to place addl. documents on record and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 09/03/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Arun Jaitley, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, Adv.
Mr. Himanshu Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Brij Kishor Sah, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Joshi, Adv.

Mr. Sunil Kumar Verma, Adv.

In-person

For Respondent(s)

Caveator-In-Person

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Stay in the meantime.

I.A.No.3 of 2007 in SLP(C)No.3951/2007 is allowed.

(PAWAN KUMAR)
SINGH)

(ANAND

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER