

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA No. 6 in

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3951/2007

MANOJ BANSILAL BIYANI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ASHOK KUMAR ASANDAS NAIDASANI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for deletion the names of R.No. 2 to 8 from the array of parties)

(With Office Report dt. 07.04.2007)

WITH I.A. No. 3 in SLP(C) NO. 4329 of 2007

(for deletion the names of R.Nos. 2 to 6 from the array of parties)

(With Office Report dt. 07.04.2007)

Date: 08/05/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

(In Chambers)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, Adv.

in SLP 3951/2007

In SLP 4329/2007

Mr. Sunil Kumar Verma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

In person

No.1/Applicant

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 3951 of 2007

Respondent Nos. 9 and 10 are proforma respondents.

Counsel for the petitioner states that respondent Nos. 7 and 8 are also proforma respondents but by mistake they have been added as contesting respondents. On an oral request made by the counsel for the petitioner, the names of proforma respondents Nos. 7 to 10 are deleted from the array of parties.

The prayer for deleting the names of respondent Nos. 2 to 6 is declined.

Counsel for the petitioner is directed to serve respondent Nos. 2, 5 and 6 through the Standing Counsel for the State of Maharashtra.

Office to issue notice to respondent Nos. 3 & 4 returnable within four weeks. Process be given dasti as well.

SLP(C) No. 4329/2007

On an oral request made by the counsel for the petitioner, the names of proforma respondents Nos. 7 to 35 are deleted from the array of parties.

The prayer for deleting the names of respondent Nos. 2 to 6 is declined.

Counsel for the petitioner is directed to serve respondent Nos. 2, 5 and 6 through the Standing Counsel for the State of Maharashtra.

Office to issue notice to respondent Nos. 3 & 4 returnable within four weeks.

Process be given dasti as well.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)

Court Master

(Kanwal Singh)

Court Master