

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 7/07 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3951/2007

MANOJ BANSILAL BIYANI & ORS.  
Petitioner(s)

Pet

VERSUS

ASHOK KUMAR ASANDAS MAIDASANI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for vacation of the ex-parte stay order dated 9/3/07)

Date: 18/05/2007 This Petition was mentioned today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

In-person

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

No ground is made out for vacating the interim order dated

09/03/2007. I.A. No.7/2007 is dismissed. We, however, request the

Aurangabad Bench of Bombay High Court to dispose of the Writ Petition

No. 853/2007 as expeditiously as possible.

( Ravi P. Verma )

( Anand Sing

h )

Court Master

Court Maste

r